Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Bradford S. Grant 11/ John C. Costello 10/	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA Bradford S. Grant 11/ Bradford S. Grant 11/ John C. Costello 10/ Alexandre Hennen 10/ RECEIVING PARTY DATA 10/ Name: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Internal Address: 56-2 S City: Morris Plains State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07950 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29211227 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)385-3117 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 973 385-6243 1 Email: ken.lemk@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Ken.lemke@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth G. Lemke Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road 1	Execution Date		
Name Infi Bradford S. Grant 11/ John C. Costello 10/ Alexandre Hennen 10/ RECEIVING PARTY DATA 10/ Receiving Party DATA Internal Address: Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Internal Address: 56-2 S City: Morris Plains State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07950 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Immer Property Type Number Application Number: 29211227 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)385-3117 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 973 385-6243 Immail: Email: ken.lemke@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Ken.lemke Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road Address Line 2: 56-2 S	Execution Date		
Bradford S. Grant 11/ John C. Costello 10/ Alexandre Hennen 10/ RECEIVING PARTY DATA 10/ Receiving Party DATA 10/ Name: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Internal Address: 56-2 S City: Morris Plains State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07950 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 11 Property Type Number Application Number: 29211227 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (973)385-3117 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973 385-6243 Email: ken.lemke@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Ken.neth G. Lemke Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road Address Line 2: 56-2 S	Execution Date		
John C. Costello 10/ Alexandre Hennen 10/ Alexandre Hennen 10/ RECEIVING PARTY DATA 10/ Receive Address: 201 Tabor Road Internal Address: 56-2 S City: Morris Plains State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07950 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 11 Property Type Number Application Number: 29211227 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 5385-3117 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973 385-6243 Email: ken.lemke@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth G. Lemke Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road Address Line 2: 56-2 S			
Alexandre Hennen 10/ RECEIVING PARTY DATA 10/ Name: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Internal Address: 56-2 S City: Morris Plains State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07950 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 11 Property Type Number Application Number: 29211227 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12 Fax Number: (973)385-3117 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973 385-6243 Email: ken.lemke@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth G. Lemke Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road Address Line 2: 56-2 S	01/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Internal Address: 56-2 S City: Morris Plains State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07950 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 29211227 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (973)385-3117 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973 385-6243 Email: ken.lemke@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth G. Lemke Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road Address Line 2: 56-2 S	27/2004		
Name: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Internal Address: 56-2 S City: Morris Plains State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07950 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Comparison of the second of the sec	27/2004		
Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Internal Address: 56-2 S City: Morris Plains State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07950 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 29211227 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)385-3117 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 973 385-6243 Email: ken.lemke@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth G. Lemke Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road Address Line 2: 56-2 S			
Internal Address: 56-2 S City: Morris Plains State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07950 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 29211227 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)385-3117 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 973 385-6243 Email: ken.lemke@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth G. Lemke Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road Address Line 2: 56-2 S	Warner-Lambert Company LLC		
City: Morris Plains State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07950 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Constant of the second state of the	201 Tabor Road		
State/Country: NEW JERSEY Postal Code: 07950 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Comparison of the second	56-2 S		
Postal Code: 07950 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Application Number: 29211227 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2973)385-3117 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)385-3117 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973 385-6243 Email: ken.lemke@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth G. Lemke Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road Address Line 2: 56-2 S	orris Plains		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 29211227 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)385-3117 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973 385-6243 Email: ken.lemke@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth G. Lemke Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road Address Line 2: 56-2 S	SEY		
Property Type Number Application Number: 29211227 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)385-3117 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973 385-6243 Email: ken.lemke@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth G. Lemke Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road Address Line 2: 56-2 S	07950		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (973)385-3117 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 973 385-6243 Email: ken.lemke@pfizer.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth G. Lemke Address Line 1: 201 Tabor Road Address Line 2: 56-2 S			
Fax Number:(973)385-3117Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:973 385-6243Email:ken.lemke@pfizer.comCorrespondent Name:Kenneth G. LemkeAddress Line 1:201 Tabor RoadAddress Line 2:56-2 S			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:973 385-6243Email:ken.lemke@pfizer.comCorrespondent Name:Kenneth G. LemkeAddress Line 1:201 Tabor RoadAddress Line 2:56-2 S			
Phone:973 385-6243Email:ken.lemke@pfizer.comCorrespondent Name:Kenneth G. LemkeAddress Line 1:201 Tabor RoadAddress Line 2:56-2 S			
Email:ken.lemke@pfizer.comCorrespondent Name:Kenneth G. LemkeAddress Line 1:201 Tabor RoadAddress Line 2:56-2 S			
Correspondent Name:Kenneth G. LemkeAddress Line 1:201 Tabor RoadAddress Line 2:56-2 S			
Address Line 1:201 Tabor RoadAddress Line 2:56-2 S			
Address Line 2: 56-2 S			
Address Line 4: Morris Plains, NEW JERSEY 07950			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth G. Lemke			
Total Attachments: 4			
source=32526 Assignment#page1.tif			
source=32526 Assignment#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at MORRIS PLAINS, NEW JERSEY, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including provisionals, divisionals, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS. when granted, to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC; make all rightful oaths: and generally do everything possible to aid WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. The APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No. (if known): 29/211,227Filing Date (if known): 8/12/2004Execution Date(s) of Application: See Attached

Title: TOOTH-SHAPED BOTTLE CAP

Assignment32526 93004

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Signature of Inventor Residence	: <u>MMMM</u> - <u>AMA</u> : 28 Schaal Street Bridgewater, NJ 08807	_Date_/////2007/
Citizenship Post Office Address	: USA : same	
STATE OF New Jarse	T.	
COUNTY OF Morris		

On $N_{member lip > 004}$, the above-named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

CHRISTINE T. AVENOSO Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov 20, 2008

Assignment32526 93004

PC 32526

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR :

John C. Costello

Signature of Inventor Residence Citizenship

Post Office Address

After Calification Gover Road Wellesley, MA 02482 USA same

Date 27 Oct Jag

STATE OF MA

COUNTY OF Middlesey

On <u>Ot Our 2-111 2004</u> the above-named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JENNIFER RENEE TAGGERT Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 29, 2010

Assignment32526 93004

PC 32526

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR :

Signature of Inventor Residence

Alexandre Hennen Alexandre Hennen Date 27/10/04 67/Dana St. Cambridge, MA 02139

Citizenship Post Office Address

: Belgium : same

STATE OF MA COUNTY OF MIDDLESLY

On <u>Otople 27</u> 2004, the above-named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.



My Commission Expires:

JENNIFER RENEÉ TAGGERT Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 29, 2010 VINA Public

Assignment32526 93004

RECORDED: 11/03/2004